OP \$40.00 4032093

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/01/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Diagnostics Systems Corporation		10/22/2010	CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OST Medical, Inc.	
Street Address:	11 Knight Street, Building F23	
City:	Warwick	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02886	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4032093	SEDIFAST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (401)273-4447

 Phone:
 401-273-4446

 Email:
 cmb@barjos.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Cynthia Branca, Barlow, Josephs & Holmes

Address Line 1: 101 Dyer Street, 5th Floor

Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D49T2835US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	С

TRADEMARK REEL: 004673 FRAME: 0994

900208935

Signature:	/cynthia branca/
Date:	12/07/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=Articles of Amendment#page1.tif source=Articles of Amendment#page2.tif source=Articles of Amendment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004673 FRAME: 0995



The Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations, HEREBY CERTIFIES, that articles of amendment were filed in this office on the 2nd day of March, 2011 changing the corporation name from **OST Medical, Inc.** to **ALCOR Scientific Inc.**.

SIGNED AND SEALED this 25th day of March, 2011.

Secretary of State

By Jelus Intonelli



TRADEMARK REEL: 004673 FRAME: 0996

Certification Number: 11031619260

The office of the Secretary of State of the State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations, HEREBY CERTIFIES, that

ALCOR Scientific Inc.

a Rhode Island corporation, filed original articles of incorporation in this office on

November 21, 2002

Effective

November 21, 2002

IT IS FURTHER CERTIFIED that as of the date of this certificate the attached summary is an accurate description of all filings made in this office by the above named entity.

IT IS FURTHER CERTIFIED that as of this date said corporation is duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Rhode Island and is in good standing according to the records of this office.

SIGNED AND SEALED ON

Friday, March 25, 2011

Secretary of State

Authorized Agent



TRADEMARK REEL: 004673 FRAME: 0997 IT IS FURTHER CERTIFIED that articles of amendment were filed in this office on the 3rd day of May, 2004; and

IT IS FURTHER CERTIFIED that a fictitious business name statement was filed in this office on the 4th day of February, 2009 under the name **OST**; and

IT IS FURTHER CERTIFIED that a fictitious business name statement was filed in this office on the 5th day of February, 2009 under the name **OST-Ocean State Technologies**; and

IT IS FURTHER CERTIFIED that articles of amendment were filed in this office on the 22nd day of October, 2010; and

IT IS FURTHER CERTIFIED that articles of merger were filed in this office on the 22nd day of October, 2010 with an effective date of the 1st day of November, 2010 between **OST Medical, Inc.** and **Diagnostics Systems Corporation** both Rhode Island corporations and under the provisions of said merger the surviving corporation was **OST Medical, Inc.**; and

IT IS FURTHER CERTIFIED that a fictitious business name statement was filed in this office on the 3rd day of November, 2010 under the name **Diagnostics Systems**; and

IT IS FURTHER CERTIFIED that articles of amendment were filed in this office on the 2nd day of March, 2011 changing the corporation name from **OST Medical, Inc.** to **ALCOR Scientific Inc.**; and

IT IS FURTHER CERTIFIED that a fictitious business name statement was filed in this office on the 2nd day of March, 2011 under the name **OST Medical**.

Page 1

RECORDED: 12/07/2011